[bookmark: _GoBack]From: Anthony Ambrosio 
Sent: Friday, February 10, 2017 12:22 PM
To: Marcella Munson <mmunson@fau.edu>
Cc: Edward Pratt <EPRATT2@fau.edu>; Diane Aragon <DARAGON@fau.edu>
Subject: CCC Approval of new IFP Course
 
Dear Dr. Munson,
 
This message is to inform you that the proposed IFP course LIN2XXX Introduction to Language, submitted by Prisca Augustyn,  has been reviewed and approved by the Core Curriculum Committee at our regular meeting today, February 10, 2017, at 9am.
 
If the course achieves final university approval, it will be listed under the Society and Human Behavior Foundation area of the IFP program.  It will be a category B course within that foundation.
 
Please also inform me when the course is approved.  A copy of the executed Undergraduate Programs—New Course Proposal form, submitted to me at this address, would be appreciated.
 
Contact me if you have any questions.
 
Thank you,
 
T.
 
Anthony L. Ambrosio, Ph.D.
Director of Assessment for Undergraduate Programs
 
Florida Atlantic University
777 Glades Road, GS 209B
Boca Raton, FL 33431
(o) 561-297-4560
(f)  561-297-4222
aambrosio@fau.edu
 

 
 
WGSS supports this course.
 
Barclay Barrios
Associate Dean, Dorothy F. Schmidt College of Arts and Letters
Director, Center for Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies
Associate Professor, Department of English
561-297-4573

From: Women Studies <wsc@fau.edu>
Date: Thursday, February 16, 2017 at 9:18 AM
To: Barclay Barrios <bbarrios@fau.edu>
Subject: FW: New course proposal LLCL
 
 
 
Vida K. Smith

Senior Secretary
Center for Women, Gender, & Sexuality Studies
Florida Atlantic University
Phone#:  (561) 297 3865., Fax #:  (561) 297 2127
Email:  smithv2014@fau.edu
 
ANTRHOPOLOGY
Hello Myriam,
No objections.  The course looks interesting.  Good luck.
 
Mike

From: Myriam Ruthenberg 
Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2017 4:40 PM
To: Michael Harris <mharris@fau.edu>
Cc: Marcella Munson <mmunson@fau.edu>
Subject: FW: New course proposal LLCL
 
 
 
Myriam Swennen Ruthenberg, Ph.D., Cav.
Associate professor of Italian & Comparative Literature
Director of Undergraduate Studies
Department of Languages, Linguistics, and
Comparative Literature - CU 232G
Florida Atlantic University
Boca Raton, FL 33431-0991
 
Office: (561) 297 2682
Fax: (561) 297 2657
Ruthenbe@fau.edu

